PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392805

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SSIGNMENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA ed on Reel 035813 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby IGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED VOICE SERVICES	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR CHRISTOPHER NOEL O'DONNELL
Street Address:	21 FREDERICK AVE
City:	FREDERICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7149294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3018383010

Email: VUIGUI@YAHOO.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER N O'DONNELL

Address Line 1: 21 FREDERICK AVE

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER NOEL O'DONNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. O'Donnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page1.tif

source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page2.tif

source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page3.tif

source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page4.tif

source=2015 EVS-O_Donnell Patent Assignment and Release Agreement#page1.tif

source=2015 EVS-O_Donnell Patent Assignment and Release Agreement#page2.tif source=2015 EVS-O_Donnell Patent Assignment and Release Agreement#page3.tif source=2015 EVS-O_Donnell Patent Assignment and Release Agreement#page4.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

503343386 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED VOICE SERVICES	03/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENHANCED VOICE SERVICES
Street Address:	5004 DESERT FOREST COURT
City:	HAYMARKET
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7149294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)251-2348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-838-3010 Email: vuigui@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER O'DONNELL Address Line 1: 21 FREDERICK AVENUE

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER N. O'DONNELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. O'Donnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page1.tif source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page2.tif source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page3.tif source=Chris O'Donnell Patent Release#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated March _1, 2015 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between ENHANCED VOICE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and CHRISTOPHER O'DONNELL ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent number 7,149,294 titled "Alternative Means For Public Telephone Information Services" (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Promissory Note dated on or about November 17, 2011 (the "Note") where Assignor promised to pay Assignee the amounts set forth in said Note in consideration for the original assignment of the Patent from Assignee, as the inventor of the Patent, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to terminate the Note and all obligations therein in consideration for Assignee acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to:
 - (i) the Patent.
 - (ii) all rights of priority with respect to the foregoing under international conventions, including without limitation the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, the European Patent Convention and the Common Market Convention,
 - (iii) all models and designs, domestic and foreign, which may hereafter be filed corresponding to the Patent,
 - (iv) all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted on the Patent, and
 - (v) all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, patents of addition and extensions of and with respect to the Patent,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor as if this Agreement had not been made, together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to claims for damages by reason of past infringement of

said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

- 2. If necessary and requested to do so by Assignee or his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor shall use reasonable efforts to execute and deliver any and all applications, assignments or other instruments which are necessary to more effectively complete the assignment of the Patent referred to herein and to allow Assignee and his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce letters patent of any country or to otherwise protect their respective interests therein.
- 3. The Assignor hereby represents that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or assignment to conflict herewith.
- 4. The parties hereby agree that, as of the Effective Date, (i) the Note and each party's obligations under said Note are hereby terminated, and (ii) Assignee hereby releases any purchase money security interest he has in and to the Patent. Assignee also on behalf of himself and his successors, heirs and permitted assigns hereby forever releases and discharges Assignor and its directors, officers, shareholders, employees and agents from and against any and all present and future claims, debts, demands, damages, actions, requests for indemnification, obligations and liabilities of whatever kind or nature arising out of or relating to the Note, the Patent, or use of the Patent, occurring on or prior to the Effective Date, whether those claims or any obligations related to the Patent are known or unknown as of the Effective Date.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed, effective as of the Effective Date.

ENHANCED VOICE SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Title:

State or Province of Virginia, County of Prince will own.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10 day of June, 2015, before me, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared war which known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and has executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, the day and

year first above written.

My commission expires: 10/31/2019

PATENT

REEL: 035887 FRAME: 0625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Agreement to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

CHRISTOPHER O'DONNELL

State or Province of reginia, County of prince will arm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

My commission expires: 10/31/2019

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 035887 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 06/11/2015